District School Board of Pasco County Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Asphalt Resurfacing – Maintenance Department	Number of Vendors Notified	415
Bid Number	11-080-AF	Number of Bids Distributed	36
Date Solicited	March 8, 2011	Number of Vendors Bidding	5
Date Opened	April 8, 2011	Number of Formal "No Bid" Responses	0
Date Board Presentation	May 3, 2011	Funding Source	General
Total Savings	Estimated \$26,260.00	Grand Total of Bid	Estimated \$156,950.00

Recommendation:

Recommend acceptance of the bid from Alto Construction Co., Inc., as noted on the attached bid tabulation sheet, as lowest and best, responsive and responsible "all-or-none" bid meeting written specifications.

Term of Contract:

This bid is for asphalt resurfacing "as needed" by the Maintenance Department for use throughout the District. This is a three-year bid renewable annually based upon mutual agreement of both parties. The first year of this contract shall be effective from May 18, 2011 to May 17, 2012. The bid prices are firm and fixed for the first year of the contract and may be adjusted annually based on the Producer Price Index series ID #WPU13940113.

Notations and Exceptions:

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the specified opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Estimated grand total of bid is based upon an average job. Cost per project will vary based on the nature of the project. However, unit prices will remain firm and fixed for the first year of the contract.

Savings were determined by averaging all bids submitted and subtracting the recommended vendor's price.

Bids Evaluated By:

Mark Karpinski, Crew Chief, Maintenance Department

Bids Prepared By:

Amy Flack, Interim Buyer, Purchasing Department

Reviewed and Authorized By:

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent, Purchasing Department

Date/Time: April 27, 2011 08:20:00

DATE OF OPENING: April 8, 2011 @ 2:30 PM	Alto Construction Co., Inc.		Cheyenne Asphalt, Inc.		Proway Paving Systems, LLC	
BID TITLE: Asphalt Resurfacing-						
Maintenance Department	4102 Causeway Blvd		18441 Hardrock Rd		6331 US Hwy 301 S	
BID #11-080-AF	Tampa, FL 33619		Brooksville, FL 34601		Riverview, FL 33569	
Board Meeting 05/03/11						
DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Price A. Per ton for patching and leveling (X150)	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$86.00	\$12,900.00
Price B. Per square yard (X30,000)	\$4.90	\$147,000.00	\$5.40	\$162,000.00	\$4.90	\$147,000.00
Price C. Per car bumber (X40)	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00
Price D. Saw cutting per sq. foot	\$2.10		\$47.00		\$45.00	
Price E: Price per square yard for milling & removal of debris	removal \$1.4		\$110.00		\$35.00	
Total All or None Bid Price	\$156,950.00		\$201,700.00		\$160,980.00	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: April 8, 2011 @ 2:30 PM	George G. Sol	ar & Co., Inc.	Suncoast Paving, Inc.		
BID TITLE: Asphalt Resurfacing-					
Maintenance Department	4407 W. S	South Ave	800 Anclote Rd		
BID #11-080-AF	Tampa, F	L 33614	Tarpon Springs, FL34689		
Board Meeting 05/03/11					
DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
Price A. Per ton for patching and leveling (X150)	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$115.00	\$17,250.00	
Price B. Per square yard (X30,000)	\$7.15	\$214,500.00	\$4.95	\$148,500.00	
Price C. Per car bumber (X40)	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	
Price D. Saw cutting per sq. foot	\$8.75		\$10.00		
Price E: Price per square yard for milling & removal of debris	\$9.	90	\$2.25		
Total All or None Bid Price	\$230,270.00		\$166,150.00		